
2020-2021 Pepperdine University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-18   Conf: 2-17   Home: 5-9   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Bambrick, Malia 23-23 800 34.8 93-263 .354 41-113 .363 20-27 .741 8 64 72 3.1 14 0 35 49 1 15 247 10.7
11 Andriuolo, Monique 23-19 622 27.0 78-201 .388 8-26 .308 52-68 .765 45 128 173 7.5 49 1 10 23 23 21 216 9.4
04 Givens, Cheyenne 23-19 580 25.2 69-206 .335 13-51 .255 57-74 .770 17 32 49 2.1 53 2 48 70 5 39 208 9.0
45 Dusharm, Tara 16-8 256 16.0 36-78 .462 0-0 .000 37-41 .902 13 47 60 3.8 39 1 6 18 10 3 109 6.8
03 Ruffus-Milner, Jayda 23-16 610 26.5 49-108 .454 5-13 .385 43-69 .623 42 72 114 5.0 65 2 26 60 11 19 146 6.3
22 Carson, Kendyl 23-7 462 20.1 51-112 .455 17-48 .354 23-30 .767 7 36 43 1.9 26 1 42 67 4 10 142 6.2
14 Ruffus-Milner, Jayla 18-17 485 26.9 39-82 .476 1-1 1.000 17-39 .436 44 46 90 5.0 50 2 23 30 6 27 96 5.3
00 Rivera, Cydney 19-4 336 17.7 32-95 .337 9-32 .281 20-24 .833 6 22 28 1.5 14 0 20 21 0 6 93 4.9
10 Nwaba, Jane 23-1 335 14.6 35-76 .461 0-3 .000 10-25 .400 35 42 77 3.3 27 0 12 24 5 19 80 3.5
24 Duren, Hayley 17-1 119 7.0 5-25 .200 0-1 .000 4-10 .400 8 17 25 1.5 25 0 1 10 9 6 14 0.8
05 Montoya, Isabel 7-0 20 2.9 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0.1
Total 23 4625 201.1 487-1250 .390 94-292 .322 284-409 .694 269 556 825 35.9 363 9 224 395 74 165 1352 58.78
Opponents 4625 201.1 581-1401 .415 158-457 .346 235-329 .714 286 542 828 36.0 379 1 388 294 79 218 1555 67.61

Team Statistics PEP OPP
SCORING 1352 1555
    Points Per Game 58.8 67.6
    Scoring Margin -8.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 487-1250 581-1401
    Field Goal Pct .390 .415
3 POINT FG-ATT 94-292 158-457
    3PT FG Pct .322 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 4.1 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 284-409 235-329
    FT Pct .694 .714
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 10.2
REBOUNDS 825 828
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 36.0
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 224 388
    Assists Per Game 9.7 16.9
TURNOVERS 395 294
    Turnovers Per Game 17.2 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -4.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.3
STEALS 165 218
    Steals Per Game 7.2 9.5
BLOCKS 74 79
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.4
ATTENDANCE 0 359
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-0 8-45
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Pepperdine 344 328 328 348 4 1352
Opponents 390 386 390 378 11 1555

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/20 WESTMONT W 68-56 0
12/08/20 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 69-58 0
12/12/20 NEW MEXICO ST. W 54-46 0
12/15/20 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 67-75 0

* 12/28/20 PORTLAND L 64-74 0
* 12/30/20 GONZAGA L 42-58 0
* 01/16/21 at Loyola Marymount L 50-53 0
* 01/21/21 at Saint Mary's (CA) L 61-79 0
* 01/23/21 at Pacific L 45-61 0
* 01/25/21 at San Francisco L 56-64 0
* 01/28/21 SAN FRANCISCO L 54-68 0
* 01/30/21 SANTA CLARA L 64-68 0
* 01/31/21 SANTA CLARA L 57-66 0
* 02/04/21 at BYU L 61-75 159
* 02/06/21 at San Diego L 45-70 0
* 02/09/21 BYU L 43-57 0
* 02/13/21 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT W 51-49 0
* 02/15/21 SAN DIEGO L 59-82 0
* 02/18/21 PACIFIC L 64-73 0
* 02/20/21 SAINT MARY'S (CA) W 62-42 0
* 02/25/21 at Gonzaga L 49-95 200
* 02/27/21 at Portland L 94-101 0
* 03/04/21 vs Loyola Marymount L 73-85 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Pepperdine University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-17   Home: 2-8   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Bambrick, Malia 19-19 663 34.9 72-217 .332 32-90 .356 14-19 .737 7 50 57 3.0 11 0 28 39 1 12 190 10.0
11 Andriuolo, Monique 19-16 529 27.8 62-167 .371 6-23 .261 41-57 .719 40 105 145 7.6 41 1 10 19 19 21 171 9.0
04 Givens, Cheyenne 19-15 476 25.1 55-174 .316 9-40 .225 47-57 .825 16 28 44 2.3 48 2 41 53 4 33 166 8.7
45 Dusharm, Tara 14-7 230 16.4 35-73 .479 0-0 .000 29-33 .879 13 42 55 3.9 32 1 5 16 8 3 99 7.1
22 Carson, Kendyl 19-7 419 22.1 47-102 .461 15-42 .357 21-26 .808 6 31 37 1.9 26 1 39 60 4 8 130 6.8
03 Ruffus-Milner, Jayda 19-12 494 26.0 43-94 .457 5-13 .385 37-56 .661 32 57 89 4.7 55 2 21 50 9 15 128 6.7
14 Ruffus-Milner, Jayla 14-13 374 26.7 32-66 .485 0-0 .000 10-24 .417 30 32 62 4.4 39 2 15 23 4 22 74 5.3
00 Rivera, Cydney 15-4 283 18.9 23-73 .315 5-23 .217 20-24 .833 6 16 22 1.5 12 0 14 19 0 5 71 4.7
10 Nwaba, Jane 19-1 259 13.6 24-55 .436 0-2 .000 9-19 .474 26 26 52 2.7 23 0 7 17 4 16 57 3.0
24 Duren, Hayley 13-1 78 6.0 3-18 .167 0-1 .000 1-6 .167 5 14 19 1.5 18 0 1 7 5 4 7 0.5
05 Montoya, Isabel 7-0 20 2.9 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0.1
Total 19 3825 201.3 396-1043 .380 72-238 .303 230-323 .712 217 443 660 34.7 306 9 182 324 58 139 1094 57.58
Opponents 3825 201.3 493-1160 .425 131-384 .341 203-277 .733 241 462 703 37.0 305 0 338 243 66 174 1320 69.47

Team Statistics PEP OPP
SCORING 1094 1320
    Points Per Game 57.6 69.5
    Scoring Margin -11.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 396-1043 493-1160
    Field Goal Pct .380 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 72-238 131-384
    3PT FG Pct .303 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 3.8 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 230-323 203-277
    FT Pct .712 .733
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 10.7
REBOUNDS 660 703
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 37.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 182 338
    Assists Per Game 9.6 17.8
TURNOVERS 324 243
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.4
STEALS 139 174
    Steals Per Game 7.3 9.2
BLOCKS 58 66
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.5
ATTENDANCE 0 359
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-0 8-45
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Pepperdine 276 262 267 285 4 1094
Opponents 330 317 335 327 11 1320

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/20 PORTLAND L 64-74 0
12/30/20 GONZAGA L 42-58 0
01/16/21 at  Loyola Marymount L 50-53 0
01/21/21 at  Saint Mary's (CA) L 61-79 0
01/23/21 at  Pacific L 45-61 0
01/25/21 at  San Francisco L 56-64 0
01/28/21 SAN FRANCISCO L 54-68 0
01/30/21 SANTA CLARA L 64-68 0
01/31/21 SANTA CLARA L 57-66 0
02/04/21 at  BYU L 61-75 159
02/06/21 at  San Diego L 45-70 0
02/09/21 BYU L 43-57 0
02/13/21 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT W 51-49 0
02/15/21 SAN DIEGO L 59-82 0
02/18/21 PACIFIC L 64-73 0
02/20/21 SAINT MARY'S (CA) W 62-42 0
02/25/21 at  Gonzaga L 49-95 200
02/27/21 at  Portland L 94-101 0
03/04/21 vs  Loyola Marymount L 73-85 0


